Human Services

Resource Guide to Human Services Agencies

Guide to Services

This resource guide was developed to give the citizens of Kent, WA a list of agencies working to serve the Human Service needs
in this community. For additional resources and the most up-to-date information, or if you unsure who to contact,
please dial‘2-1-1"and access the Crisis Connections Call Center.

Mental Heath/Substance Abuse Services

Al-Anon

Asian Counseling Resources CeNnter ...

Child Haven

Consejo

Crisis Line

Guided Pathways

Kent Youth & Family Svcs

Lutheran Community Services
Refugees Northwest

NAR-Anon

NAVOS

PEER Kent

Seattle Indian Health Board

Sound

Teen Link

THS Therapeutic Health Services

Valley Cities Counseling
Valley Medical Psychiatric

YMCA - Social Impact Center

Children, Youth and Family Services
Atlantic Street Center

Child Care Resources

Children’s Home Society
Child Protective Services

Children’s Therapy Center
Communities In Schools

Community Network Council

206-625-0000
206-695-7600
253-833-5908
253-856-9000
206-461-3222
253-236-8264
253-859-0300

425-487-7573
253-872-3494
206-248-8226
253-277-4942
206-324-9360
206-302-2300
206-461-4922
253-681-0010
253-833-7444
425-690-3414
206-547-8580

235-859-7792
800-446-1114
253-854-0700
253-372-5930
253-854-5660
253-867-5637
wacnc.org

CSEC- Commercially Exploited Children ...

Family Help Line

Glover Empower Mentoring
Head Start/ECAP

Kent Youth & Family Svcs
Kent School District

Student & Family Support Svcs

Living Well Kent

Program Early Parent Support (PEPS)....ccovvvrrrivrns
Open Doors for Multicultural Families............voeee.

RAP

Teen Link

Tree House

Valley Cities Counseling

YMCA - Social Impact Center
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855-400-2732
800-932-4673
253-277-2726
253-630-9590
253-859-0300
253-373-7000
253-373-7235
253-277-3143
206-547-8570
253-216-4479
253-398-1547
206-461-4922
206-767-7000
253-833-7444
206-547-8570

Clothing
Kent Food Bank

Kiwanis Clothing Bank

Pregnancy Aid
St. James Episcopal

Domestic Violence/Child Abuse
DAWN Crisis Line

King County Sexual Assault Res. Cnt. ..o

Protection Order Advocacy

Valley Cities Counseling
YWCA

Senior/Disabled Services

Adult Protective Services

ARC King County

Bridge Disability Ministries

Community Living — Kent
Deaf Blind Service Center

Full Life Care

Hearing Speech and Deafness Center...................

Kent Senior Center

King County Veterans Program

Meals on Wheels

National Multiple Sclerosis SOCIety......wmwrnen

Paralyzed Veterans

Puget Sound Hearing Aid & Audiology.................

Sight Connection

Sound Generations

Valley Cities Senior Counseling

Volunteer Services

Volunteer Transportation

Emergency Shelter

Family Emergency Shelter Line

Catholic Community Svc.

+ HOME Mens Shelter
+ WHOME Womens Shelter
- Arise Mens Shelter
Coordinated Entry - Regional Access Points

« Multi Service Center - Federal Way ...,

- YWCA - Renton

DAWN

DESC (Seattle)

For more information, please call: City of Kent Human Services at
253-856-5070 or visit our website at: KentWA.gov/HumanServices

253-520-3550
425-271-5091
253-852-1201
253-852-4100

425-656-7867
888-99-VOICE
206-477-3758
253-833-7444
206-461-4888

206-341-7660
206-364-6337
425-885-1006
253-859-8770
206-323-9178
206-528-5315
888-222-5036
253-856-5150
206-477-7022
206-448-5767
206-284-4236
206-241-1843
866-316-3493
800-458-4888
206-448-3110
253-833-7444
206-328-5787
206-448-5740

206-245-1026
253-854-0077

253-874-6718
425-523-1377
425-656-7867
206-464-1570
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tel:12538565070
http://www.KentWA.gov/HumanServices
tel:211
tel:12066250000
tel:12066957600
tel:12538335908
tel:12538569000
tel:12064613222
tel:12532368264
tel:12538590300
tel:14254877573
tel:12538723494
tel:12062488226
tel:12532774942
tel:12063249360
tel:12063022300
tel:12064614922
tel:12536810010
tel:12538337444
tel:14256903414
tel:12065478580
tel:12358597792
tel:18004461114
tel:12538540700
tel:12533725930
tel:12538545660
tel:12538675637
http://www.wacnc.org
tel:18554002732
tel:18009324673
tel:12532772726
tel:12536309590
tel:12538590300
tel:12533737000
tel:12533737235
tel:12532773143
tel:12065478570
tel:12532164479
tel:12533981547
tel:12064614922
tel:12067677000
tel:12538337444
tel:12065478570 
tel:12535203550
tel:14252715091
tel:12538521201
tel:12538524100
tel:14256567867
tel:18889986423
tel:12064773758
tel:12538337444
tel:12064614888
tel:12063417660
tel:12063646337
tel:14258851006
tel:12538598770
tel:12063239178
tel:12065285315
tel:18882225036
tel:12538565150
tel:12064777022
tel:12064485767
tel:12062844236
tel:12062411843
tel:18663163493
tel:18004584888
tel:12064483110
tel:12538337444
tel:12063285787
tel:12064485740
tel:12062451026
tel:12538540077
tel:12538746718
tel:14255231377
tel:14256567867
tel:12064641570
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Emergency Shelter (continued)

Hospitality House

KentHOPE

Mary’s Place

Operation Night Watch

Employment/Education
AJAC

Apprenticeship and Non-Traditional

Employment for Women (ANEW)
Employment Security

Claims

Green River Community College

Highline Community College

Jewish Family Services

Kent School District

Neighborhood House
New Connections

Orion

Partner in Employment

Puget Sound Training Center

Renton Technical College

RTC Kent Learning Center

Trac Associates

Washington Women in Need

WorkSource Youth

YWCA

Food

Kent Food Bank, 515 W Harrison Street

Tue, Weds., & Fri, 10a.m.- 1 p.m.

2nd Wednesday of the month, 5 - 6 p.m.
Birch Creek Annex, 12961 SE 275th Street

Mon., 10a.m.-1p.m.

Kent Lutheran Church Supper, 336 2nd Avenue S

Mon., 5 p.m.-6 p.m.
Holy Spirit Parish, 327 2nd Avenue S

Tue,, 6:30 p.m. (Feb, Apr, Jun, Aug, Oct & Dec)

Last Fri. of the month at 5 p.m.
Storehouse

Trinity Community Church, 3807 Reith Road

Wed., 5:30 p.m. - 6:30 p.m.
Thursday Night Meal, 336 2nd Ave S
Thur, 4:30 p.m. - 5:30 p.m.

Calvary Chapel South, 1340 W Smith St.

Every 4th Sat, 11:30am -1 p.m.
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206-242-1860
253-480-2325
206-621-8474
206-329-2099

206-764-7940

206-381-1384
253-804-1177
800-318-6022
253-833-9111
206-878-3710
253-850-4065
253-373-7000
253-277-1667
253-856-9200
253-661-7805
206-429-3824
425-656-5950
425-235-2352
253-852-7461
253-856-8880
425-451-8838
253-804-1177
206-461-4888

253-631-3038

Medical/Dental
Ctr. for Multi-Cultural Health

Health Point

Dental

Kent Planned Parenthood

Lifelong AIDS Alliance

Mobile Medical Van for Homeless

Pediatric Interim Care Center

Public Health Maternity Support

Seattle Indian Health Board

Valley Medical Center

WIC Kent

Immigrant and Refugee Services

Afghan Health Initiative

Asian Counseling and Referral Services........ocoeeeee

Centro Rendu

Communities Rooted in Brilliance ...

International Rescue Committee

Iragi Community Center

Jewish Family Service

Living Well Kent

Lutheran Community Services NW
Mother Africa

Refugee Womens Alliance

Ukrainian Community Center
West African Community Council

World Relief

Housing Stability

Catholic Community Svcs
Crisis Connections /211

206-461-6910
253-852-2866
253-796-4071
800-769-0045
206-957-1600
206-549-5562
253-852-5253
206-477-6950
206-324-9360
425-228-3450
206-477-6950

253-237-6214
206-695-7600
253-499-4245
206-860-5939
206-623-2105
206-822-8880
253-850-4065
253-277-3143
253-487-7573
206-636-9882
253-859-6197
425-430-8229
206-349-0892
253-277-1121

253-854-0077
2-1-1

Mercy Housing
King Co. Housing Authority

Kent Home Repair

KentHOPE

KYFS Teen Parent Housing

Multi-Service Center

Sr. Housing Asst. Group (SHAG)

St. Stephen Housing Assc
Vine Maple Place

Vision House

Way Back Inn

YWCA

For more information, please call: City of Kent Human Services at
253-856-5070 or visit our website at: KentWA.gov/HumanServices

206-838-5700
206-574-1100
253-856-5065
253-480-2325
253-859-0300
253-854-4406
844-592-7424
253-638-9798
425-432-2119
425-228-6356
206-682-7382
206-461-4888
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tel:12538565070
http://www.KentWA.gov/HumanServices
tel:12062421860
tel:12534802325
tel:12066218474
tel:12063292099
tel:12067647940
tel:12063811384
tel:12538041177
tel:18003186022
tel:12538339111
tel:12068783710
tel:12538504065
tel:12533737000
tel:12532771667
tel:12538569200
tel:12536617805
tel:12064293824
tel:14256565950
tel:14252352352
tel:12538527461
tel:12538568880
tel:14254518838
tel:12538041177
tel:12064614888
https://www.google.com/maps/place/515+W+Harrison+St,+Kent,+WA+98032/@47.3824192,-122.2408542,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x54905bfdbff40b47:0x90411350f8829531!8m2!3d47.3824156!4d-122.2386602
https://www.google.com/maps/place/12961+SE+275th+St,+Kent,+WA+98030/@47.354619,-122.1717908,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x54905f266f468beb:0xdd7f484c7d1ab717!8m2!3d47.3546154!4d-122.1695968
https://www.google.com/maps/place/336+2nd+Ave+S,+Kent,+WA+98032/@47.3789735,-122.2366404,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x54905956ed613b37:0x19416dc1900ebc0e!8m2!3d47.3789699!4d-122.2344464
https://www.google.com/maps/place/327+2nd+Ave+S,+Kent,+WA+98032/@47.3788968,-122.2374265,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x54905956f0f4530b:0x5d0475a27cb0df33!8m2!3d47.3788932!4d-122.2352325
tel:12536313038
https://www.google.com/maps/place/3807+S+Reith+Rd,+Kent,+WA+98032/@47.3692513,-122.2866843,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x54905bd5280a672d:0x3216a7d0e6b27e6a!8m2!3d47.3692477!4d-122.2844903
https://www.google.com/maps/place/336+2nd+Ave+S,+Kent,+WA+98032/@47.3789735,-122.2366404,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x54905956ed613b37:0x19416dc1900ebc0e!8m2!3d47.3789699!4d-122.2344464
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1340+W+Smith+St,+Kent,+WA+98032/@47.3825444,-122.2535997,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x54905be478dd9399:0x1c0c0c714dacdc5f!8m2!3d47.3825408!4d-122.2514057
tel:12064616910
tel:12538522866
tel:12537964071
tel:18007690045
tel:12069571600
tel:12065495562
tel:12538525253
tel:12064776950
tel:12063249360
tel:14252283450
tel:12064776950
tel:12532376214
tel:12066957600
tel:12534994245
tel:12068605939
tel:12066232105
tel:12068228880
tel:12538504065
tel:12532773143
tel:12534877573
tel:12066369882
tel:12538596197
tel:14254308229
tel:12063490892
tel:12532771121
tel:12538540077
tel:211
tel:12068385700
tel:12065741100
tel:12538565065
tel:12534802325
tel:12538590300
tel:12538544406
tel:18445927424
tel:12536389798
tel:14254322119
tel:14252286356
tel:12066827382
tel:12064614888
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Interpreter Services

Language Line Solutions

Red Cross Language Bank
TDD Relay

TTY

Legal Services
ACLU

CCSTenant Law Center

Child Support Services
Eastside Legal Assistance

King County Bar Association
+ Housing Justice Project

- Neighborhood Legal Clinics

King County Public Defense

Landlord/Tenant Hotline

Legal Voice
NW Immigrants Rights

Northwest Justice Project
Protection Order Program

Victim Assistance Unit

Washington Law Help

Utility and Rent Assistance

Catholic Community Svcs

Multi Service Center
« Energy Assistance

- Emergency Assistance

Salvation Army

Shared Bread

St. James Episcopal
St. Vincent de Paul
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800-874-9426
206-709-7339
800-833-6384
800-833-6388

206-624-2184
206-324-6890
206-296-9595
425-747-7274
206-267-7100
206-267-7090
206-267-7070
206-296-7662
206-694-6767
206-682-9552
206-587-4009
206-464-1519
253-477-3758
800-442-5437

washingtonlawhelp.org

253-850-2523

253-517-2263
253-893-0024
253-852-4983
253-852-0993
253-852-4100
206-767-6449

For more information, please call: City of Kent Human Services at
253-856-5070 or visit our website at: KentWA.gov/HumanServices
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tel:12538565070
http://www.KentWA.gov/HumanServices
tel:18008749426
tel:12067097339
tel:18008336384
tel:18008336388
tel:12066242184
tel:12063246890
tel:12062969595
tel:14257477274
tel:12062677100
tel:12062677090
tel:12062677070
tel:12062967662
tel:12066946767
tel:12066829552
tel:12065874009
tel:12064641519
tel:12534773758
tel:18004425437
http://www.washingtonlawhelp.org
tel:12538502523 
tel:12535172263
tel:12538930024
tel:12538524983
tel:12538520993
tel:12538524100
tel:12067676449

